ACCESS & INDUSTRIAL CONTROL
V251125
RFID Multi Functional
Access Controller(H Series)
Classic and popular multi-functional controller of SOYAL
with high scalability, durability and CP value
Selectable Frequency :  125KHz: Support EM card

V251125
Table of Contents
01. How to Order
02. Command List
03. Master Code modification / Change the Node ID of Controller
04. M4 / M6 / M8
05. Adding and Deleting Tag
06. Operation process
07. Compound Command Function List
12. AR-331-H External WG keyboard
08.Factory Reset
13. AR-331-H Front Panel & Indicator
09. Notice
14. Installation(mm)
10. Connector Table
15. Installation Instructions
11. Wiring Diagram
16. Contents
01
02
06
05
06
07
10
14
11
14
11
15
11
16
12
17
V251125
- 1 -
Access Controller
Touch-panel Metal Housing / Illuminated Touch-panel
Multi Functional Access Controller  AR-721-H
Slim Design Multi-Function Reader  AR-331-H
Vandal Resistant Proximity Controller AR-321-H
Illuminated Backlight Touch Keypad Controller  AR-725-H
01. How to Order
Frequency
B = 125kHz
D = 13.56MHz
R  = Built-in RTC
1 = RS485
Waterproof
1 = Weatherproof
Color
1 = Silver(Chrome)
Type
1 = Standard
Keypad Selection
T = Keypad Touch Panel
Housing Material
M = Metal Housing
      (Zinc Alloy)
RTC
H  = H Series
        Access Controller
Product Category
Communication
HAR-321 X R 1 1 1 1 -T M
Frequency
B = 125kHz
D = 13.56MHz
Waterproof
1 = Weatherproof
Type
1 = StandardR  = Built-in RTC
RTC
H  = H Series
        Access Controller
Product Category
1 = RS485
Communication Color
1 = Silver
Keypad Selection
T = Keypad Touch Panel
S = Keypadless(no keypad function)
S = Keypadless
          Invisible Keypad w/ MPLA-331EB01 (+)
Housing Material
M = Metal Housing (Zinc Alloy)
P = Plastic Housing (ABS)
H X R 1 1 1 1 -X XAR-331
Frequency
B = 125kHz
D = 13.56MHz
Type
1 = StandardR  = Built-in RTC
RTC
H  = H Series
        Access Controller
Product Category
1 = RS485
Communication
Waterproof
N = Non Waterproof
Color
1 = Silver
2 = Gray
B = Black
H X XR 1 1NAR-721
Frequency
B = 125kHz
D = 13.56MHz
Type
1 = StandardR  = Built-in RTC
RTC
H  = H Series